Our thanks and appreciation to Bill for 

an outstanding evening of hangar-talk. 

- Kent “Cobra” Troxel 

Secretary 

Young Eagles Update 

What a great year 2003 was 

for Young Eagles in the 

Antelope Valley! Through 

the efforts of 56 pilots and at 

least 30 ground crew, 927 

(yes - nine hundred and 

twenty-seven!) Young Eagles 

were registered and flown in the 

Antelope Valley and surrounding areas, utilizing 8 area 

airports. This is well over double the 2002 total of 420. 

Over half of the total were flown since mid-September. 

First and foremost, I want thank all of you pilots who